
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    Contact us 01706 812913 or admin@shade.calderdale.sch.uk 

Friday 29th September 2023 

Shield Winners 

16.9.23 Shield Winners  

Year 6 - James    Year 5 - Oliver    

Year 4 -  Alfie  Year 3 -  Georgia 

 Year 2 - Edie  Year 1 -  Delancey     Year R -  Ivy 

 

 

 

22.9.23 Shield Winners  

Year 6 - Xavier  Year 5 - Olivia   

Year 4 -  Bella  Year 3 -  Otis B 

Year 2 - Darcie  Year 1 -  Ronnie     

Hello everyone, and welcome back to a new 
school year. We have been back at school 
for a couple of weeks now and we’ve all set-
tled in well! It is lovely to walk around 
school and see everybody stuck into their 
lessons.   

I recently sent out a form about communica-
tion between school and yourselves. Thank 
you if you have sent it back in– I will be 
sending out a response next week after re-
viewing our communication procedures.       

Best wishes, 

Miss McCracken                                                                      

  

 

Pupil Voice at Shade 

I would like to introduce you to the representatives of Shade’s Pupil Voice 2023-24… 

 

Our two Head Students, Ella and Mollie, will represent all    pupils at Shade. Any Y6 
who wanted to be Head Student wrote and read a speech to the whole school.. Pu-
pils and staff then voted anonymously  via  public ballot boxes for their chosen can-
didate.  

Each house voted for their Y6 cap-
tains who will lead them during 

events throughout the year! 

Each class, from Y1-6, also voted for their Eco-
Council and Junior Leadership Team representa-
tives.  



Diary Dates 
Diary Dates—cut out and keep each time 

2023/24 Academic year 

Fri 6th Oct                                                 Y2 Mill Town Walk  

Mon 16th Oct  Y6 Parents in school week 

Tues 17th  Oct  Nursery Walk   

Wed 18th Oct  EYFS Open morning  9.30—11 

Thurs 19th Oct  YR Stay and Play 9—10 

Mon 23rd Oct                                             Y6 Trip to Eden Camp 

Tues 24th Oct  Y4 Trip to Hoghton Tower 

Wed  25th Oct  Trip to Joseph at Todmorden Hippodrome 

Thurs 26th Oct                                           KS2 Halloween Disco 

Fri 27th Oct                        School Closes for Oct half term 

Mon 6th Nov                        School reopens for Autumn 2 

Fri 17th Nov                                               Individual photos  

Tues 21st Nov  Parents Evening 5.00—7.30 

Thurs 23rd Nov  Parents Evening 3.30—6.00 

Fri 1st Dec                         EYFS Open morning  9.30—11 

Fri 1st Dec                                                 Y2 Class Assembly 

Thurs 7th Dec                                            Y5 Trip to Quarry Bank Mill 

Mon 11th Dec  EYFS Christmas Production 2pm 

Tues 12th Dec  KS1 Christmas Production 2pm 

Wed 13th Dec  Christmas Dinner 

Thurs 14th Dec  KS2 Concert St Mary’s 7pm 

Mon 18th Dec  EYFS Christmas Party 

Tues 19th Dec  KS1 Christmas Party 

Wed 20th Dec  KS2 Christmas Party 

Thurs 21st Dec  School closes for Christmas 

Mon 8th Jan                        School reopens for Spring 1 

WB 15th Jan                        Y3 Parents in school week 

WB 29th Jan                                              Y2 Parents in school week 

Thurs 1st Feb  Y5 Overnight residential to Malham 

Tues 6th Feb                         Y4 Trip to Towneley Hall 

Fri 9th Feb                         School closes for Half term 

Mon 19th Feb  School reopens for Spring 2 

Tues 27th Feb  Class photos 

Mon 4th to Fri 8th Mar                        Y6 Residential to Lakeside 

Wb Mon 18th  Mar                               Y5 Parents in school week 

Tues 19th Mar  YN Trip to Thornton Hall farm 

Fri 22nd Mar                         School closes for Easter 

Mon 8th April                         School opens for Summer 1 

Wb 22nd Apr                                                Y4 Parents in school week 

Wed 24th Apr                          Y4 Bikeability 

Mon 6th May                         May Day bank holiday 

Wb 13th May                         SATS week 

Tues 21st May  Y4 Trip to Liverpool World Museum 

Thurs 23rd May  School closes for half term 

Fri 24th May                         Inset day 

Mon 3rd June                         School reopens for Summer 2 

Thurs 6th Jun  YN Teddy Bears Picnic 

Thurs 18th July  Y6 Leavers Assembly 2pm 

Fri 19th July                         School Closes for Summer Holidays 

 

 

Macmillan Coffee Morning! 

Thank you for all of your baked goods and for attending the 
coffee morning. It’s looking like we may have broken our bake 

sale record! I will announce the amount raised next week.  

 

Diary Dates Key  

Whole School 

Mixed Groups  

Nursery 

Reception 

Year 1 

Year 2 

Year 3 

Year 4 

Year 5 

Year 6 

2024 to 2025 

Mon 2nd Sept  Inset day 

25th Oct to 4th Nov  Half term 

20th Dec to 6th Jan  Christmas Holidays 

14th to 24th Feb  Half term 

4th to 22nd April  Easter holidays 

23rd May to 2nd June                        Half term 

22nd July   Summer Holidays 


